UNOFFICIAL CC

Recording Requested By: M&T LANK

When Recorded Return To: M&T BANK 4TH FLOOR - LIEN RELEASE DEPT PO BOX 5178 BUFFALO, NY 14240-1288



Doc#: 1523934029 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/27/2015 09:07 AM Pg: 1 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

M&T BANK #:0091195560 "S/./A" Lender ID:P95/0207595029 Cook, Illinois MIN #: 100032413511119823 SIS & 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ELSI SAVA, A MARRIED WOMAN, GUILLERMO VIDAL AND IRMA VIDAL, HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS NOMINEE FOR UNITE D VILIDLESALE MORTGAGE ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 10/11/2011 Recorded: 11/21/2011 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 1132542074, does hereby acknowled je full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC has a mailing address at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 09-21-304-022-0000

Property Address: 1282 E RIVER DR, DES PLAINES, IL 60018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS On August 10th, 2015

Joshua Wikman, Assistant Secretary

1523934029 Page: 2 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Erie

On the 10th day of August in the year 2015 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Joshua Wikman, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

TASHIA L CAPERS Notary Expires: 05/21/2016
Qualified in Erie County

TASHIA L. CAPERS
Lic. #01CA6262155
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Erle
My Commission Expires 05/21/2016

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By:

JOSHUA WIKMAN, M&T BANK LIEN PELEASE DEPT 4TH FLOOR, PO BOX 5178, BUFFALO, NY 14240-1288 1-800-724-2224

1523934029 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1409 ST5124168 MNC STREET ADDRESS: 1282 E. RIVER ROAD

CITY: DES PLAINES

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 09-21-304-022-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 4 IN ELMER M. BLUME'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 AND 25
(EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOTS 24 AND 25 TAKEN FOR THE OPENING OF RIVER DRIVE)
IN SHORE ACRES JUBDIVISION IN DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH
1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MEKIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE CENTER OF THE DES PLAINES RIVER,
EAST OF THE CENTER OF DES PLAINES ROAD AND NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF LAND
CONVEYED BY BENJAMIN POIE AND WIFE TO FRANKLIN WHITCOME BY DEED RECORDED
FEBRUARY 17, 1883 AS DOCUMENT 448763, IN BOOK 1315, PAGE 215, ACCORDING TO PLAT
THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, AS LR1411012, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LEGALD

BW6

10/10/11